Beat: News

FBI Offering Reward Up to \$50,000 for Information of Death of Shamia Little

Murdered July 12, 2021 in Shreveport

New Orleans, Louisiana, 18.06.2022, 06:07 Time

USPA NEWS - The FBI is offering a reward of up to \$50,000 for information leading to the identification, arrest, and conviction of the individual(s) responsible for the homicide of Shamia Little.

The FBI Shreveport Resident Agency is working with the Shreveport Police Department to solve the homicide of 17-year-old Shamia Little. On July 12, 2021, Shamia Little was discovered deceased approximately ½ mile northwest of Douglas Williams Park in Shreveport, Louisiana. Little died from a gunshot wound. It is reported that Shamia Little was last seen alive the night of July 6, 2021, at Douglas Williams Park (Kennedy Drive and Jacob Street) in Shreveport, Louisiana.

If you have any information related to the homicide of Shamia Little, please call 1-800-CALL-FBI (1-800-225-5324), or (1-504-816-3000) or submit a tip online through tips.fbi.gov

An FBI Seeking Information poster has been placed on the FBI's webpage (https://www.fbi.gov/wanted/seeking-info).

Thank you for reading my article. These are merely my thoughts and insights based on the facts. I use only verified sources. No fake news here. I write about a variety of subjects, mainly things I want to research and know more about. You can check out my website – Small Village Life at smallvillagelife.com, where I share useful articles and news.

Wendy writes for the United States Press Agency and is a former columnist with the Fulton County Expositor, Wauseon, Ohio.

Source: FBI New Orleans press release June 16, 2022

Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-21063/fbi-offering-reward-up-to-50000-for-information-of-death-of-shamia-little.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Wendy Westhoven

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Wendy Westhoven

Editorial program service of General News Agency:

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org

info@gna24.com www.gna24.com